

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9764/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2010 in CRLA
No.1079/1995, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

HEMRAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office
report)

Date: 30/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court by its order dated 5.9.2011 had granted
two weeks' time to the learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner to file complete copy of the impugned judgment.
In spite of granting sufficient time, learned
counsel for the petitioner has not filed the same. This
only shows the learned counsel may not be interested in the
matter. However, we grant another two weeks' time to the
petitioner to comply with the orders and directions

-2-

issued by this Court on 05.09.2011. If for any reason, the
same is not done within the time granted, the petition
stands dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER